

Residence Life Agreement



Patriot Paws is a 501 (c)(3) non-profit organization who raises service dos for wounded veterans at no cost to the veteran. One of the most crucial aspects of our training curriculum is major socialization started at a young age. Patriot Paws of Aggieland is extremely thankful to be allowed access to training our Service Dogs in the Texas A&M Residence Halls and Apartments. Below are polices which the selected Raiser will adhere to their entire duration of residency. All proper documentation must be submitted before placement of the Patriot Paws dog in the residence hall or apartment building. The Department of Residence Life will consider all aspects of this animal being placed into the halls/apartments and contact the proper individual once the decision is made.

- 1. The Department of Residence life will have authority to remove a dog from the residence hall at any time if the policies specified here are not met and/or any other reason the Department sees as unsafe or detrimental to selected residence hall/apartment complex. The Department of Residence Life also has the authority to limit the number of selected individuals able to raise Patriot Paws dogs in the halls/apartments. If at any point the selected individual no longer has support from Patriot Paws of Aggieland, Residence Life will be immediately contacted and this agreement is null and void.
- 2. Upon acceptance to raise a Patriot Paws dog the raiser agrees to ultimately and fully take responsibility for the animal which includes, but is not limited to, high standard of hygiene/grooming needs (specifically mandatory monthly high quality flea prevention), supervision of dog at all times unless the dog is kenneled, up to date veterinary care, and any/all other aspects of standard care for the selected dog.
- 3. The selected Raiser will be responsible for any/all cost accrued because of the service dog, including but not limited to damage to the living facility's property, cost of cleaning and/or extermination, and medical costs for injuries caused by the Patriot Paws dog.
- 4. I agree to notify the Department of Residence Life immediately if my service dog in training causes damage to any room, common space or property owned/operated by the Department of Residence Life.
- 5. If there should be any problems or complaints that arise the Raiser as well as the Patriot Paws Trainers should be contacted immediately. After the investigation of the problem, if it is unable to be resolved the handler will be asked to remove the Patriot Paws dog from the living facility within the next 24 hours.
- 6. Before the dog is able to enter the Residence Halls the Department of Residence Life must have received the following documents:
 - a. Residence Life Agreement Document
 - b. Roommate/Suitemate Approval Document
 - c. Animal Profile Document
 - d. Current Vaccination/Veterinary Records
- 7. Once the Raiser receives the Patriot Paws Service Dog, they are encouraged to attend their Hall Community Council meeting to introduce the animal, provide information about the mission of Patriot Paws and also discuss how to appropriately interact with a handler and/or service animal.

I agree with the terms listed above:	Room Number:
Raiser's Signature	Date
Raiser's Printed Name	Date
Raiser's Email	Raiser's Phone Number
Trainer's Printed Name(s)	Trainer's Phone Number(s)